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Mr, Seth Fargen

Biznet Communications
9441 East 31st Street
Suite 207

Tulsa, OK 74145

Docket No. 970870-T1

Dear Mr. Fargen:

On September 25, lm.MﬂmmWﬂmdpiﬂﬁ
Communications (Jiznet) to the Commission's Order No. m'wxmimwm)bmmm
September 5, 1997, directing the company to show cause why it not :
violation of Rule 25-24.470, Florida Administrative Code, and $10,000 for violation of Rule 25-
4,043, Florida Administrgtive Code. Staff does not consider this response 1o be satisfactory. Thus,
staff'is prepared to recommend to the Commission that it impose the fines on Biznet that are set forth
in the Order and that it require any certificated interexchange carriers providing services to Biznet
to discontinue such services.
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" cc.  Division of Communications (N. Pruitt)
Division of Records & Reporting (B. Bayd)
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